Solid State Devices, Inc.
14701 Firestone Blvd  *  La Mirada, Ca 90638
Phone: (562) 404-4474  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
ssdi@ssdi-power.com  *  www.ssdi-power.com
DESIGNER’S DATA SHEET
Part Number / Ordering Information 1/
SFT501 __ __ __
SFT503 __ __ __
 └ Screening 2/ __ = Not Screen
TX = TX Level
TXV = TXV Level
S = S Level
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
└ Polarity:  __  = Normal
                   R    = Reverse
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
│
└ Package 3/   G    =  Cerpack
SFT501/G and SFT503/G
Series
5 AMP
200 Volts
PNP HIGH SPEED
Power Transistor
Features:
• Fast Switching
• High Frequency, 80 MHz Typical
• BVCEO 150 Volts Min
• High Linear Gain
• Low Saturation Voltage and Leakage
• 200ºC Operating Temperature
• Gold Eutectic Die Attach
• Designed for Complementary Use with SFT502/G
and SFT504/G
Maximum Ratings  Symbol Value Units
Collector – Emitter Voltage  VCEO 150 Volts
Collector – Base Voltage  VCBO 200 Volts
Emitter – Base Voltage  VEBO 7.0 Volts